UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1232419033 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/19/2012 09:08 AM Pg: 1 of 2

PIN: 26-07-109-015-0000
Prepared by: Joe Simmons
When Recorded Mail To:
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409
Phone Number: 561-682-8835
7370627541909
Attorney Code: 24203
MIN: 100200100112789718
MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 – 6377

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE ILLINOIS

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS), as nominee for EQUIFIRST CORPORATION, whose and less is PO Box 2026 Flint, MI 48501-2026, its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JUNE 1, 2007 FQUIFIRST LOAN SECURITIZATION TRUST 2007-1, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthin than Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, (Assignee) all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly seconded in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: MARTHA LIDIA RAMIREZ

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SCLELY AS NOMINEE FOR

EQUIFIRST CORPORATION

Amount: \$137,600.00

Document Date: JANUARY 30, 2007 Date Recorded: FEBRUARY 13, 2007

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0704433224

Property Address: 9533 SOUTH ESCANADO AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL, 60617

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 37 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 12 1/2 FEET THEREOF THE SOUTH 18 3/4 FEET OF LOT 38 IN BLOCK 118 IN SOUTH CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF ALL THAT PART OF SECTION 6, SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, SOUTHWEST OF THE PITTSBURGH FORT WAYNE AND CHICAGO RAILROAD AND WEST OF THE CALUMET RIVER (EXCEPTING LAND BELONGING TO THE NORTHWESTERN FERTILIZING COMPANY); ALSO THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF THE EAST 2/3 OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, A PLAT OF WHICH SUBDIVISION WAS FILED FOR RECORD JUNE 29, 1875 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

3 <u>/</u> 2 <u>2</u> 3 <u>//</u> 4 // 5C // NT97

1232419033 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 29TH day of OCTOBER, 2012

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS)

NAME: Noemi Morales

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29TH day of OCTOBER, 2012, by Noemi Morales, the Assistant Secretary at MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RECASTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of the corporation. He/She is personally known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

Jami Dorobiala Commission #D.3878794 Expires: APR. 08, 2013

BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., I' C.

Notary Signature -2004 County Clert's Office

Jami Dor